

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15838/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2012 in CWP No. 22996/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

FMI LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shreya Agrawal, Adv.for
Mr. M. P. Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Ms. N. Annapoorni, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by learned Counsel for the Petitioners that the arguing counsel has suddenly taken ill and could not come to Court.

The matter is adjourned.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
(COURT MASTER)